

FY2019 Butte Countywide Homeless CoC Approved Priority Listing

Approved by Butte CoC Council 9/9/19

Funding Allocation									Amount	Balance
	Annual Renewal Demand								\$578,796	\$578,796
	CoC Bonus								\$30,884	\$609,680
	DV Bonus								\$61,769	\$671,449
Proposed Ranking	Project Name	Applicant	Service Area	Target Population Served	Primary Use of CoC Funding	Units	Years in Operation	Grant Term (Years)	Amount	Balance
1	Butte County CoC HMIS Project	Community Action Agency	Butte County	Countywide homeless population	HMIS Operation	0	11	1	\$107,000	\$564,449
2	Coordinated Entry System Project	Community Action Agency	Butte County	Countywide homeless population	Coordinated Entry	0	1	1	\$36,241	\$528,208
3	SEARCH South Shelter Plus Care	Housing Authority of the County of Butte	Butte County	Chronic Homeless with mental health condition	PH-PSH Tenant Based Rental Assistance	5	12	1	\$44,878	\$483,330
4	SEARCH III - Supportive Housing Program	Butte County Department of Behavioral Health	Butte County	Chronic Homeless with mental health condition	PH-PSH Tenant Based Rental Assistance	3	8	1	\$29,888	\$453,442
5	DV Bonus	Catalyst Domestic Violence Services	South Butte County	Survivors of Domestic Violence	Joint Transitional Housing & Rapid Rehousing	5	New	1	\$61,769	\$391,673
6	Base Camp Village 1	Caminar	Oroville	Chronic Homeless with mental health condition (TAY needs served)	PSH - Operational	12	New	1	\$99,796	\$291,877
7	Rapid Rehousing	Catalyst Domestic Violence Services	Butte County	Survivors of Domestic Violence	Rapid Rehousing	5	4	1	\$86,465	\$205,412
8	Avenida Apartments	Caminar	Chico	Chronic Homeless with mental health condition	PSH - Operational	14	10	1	\$71,007	\$134,405
9	Permanent Housing Bonus-SEARCH II	Butte County Department of Behavioral Health	Butte County	Chronic Homeless with mental health condition	PH-PSH Tenant Based Rental Assistance	3	9	1	\$12,824	\$121,581
Tier 1 Total		100% of first time annual renewal amounts + 94% of all other annual renewal amounts = \$549,868				47			\$549,868	
TIER 1: \$549,868										
9	Permanent Housing Bonus-SEARCH II	Butte County Department of Behavioral Health	Butte County	Chronic Homeless with mental health condition	PH-PSH Tenant Based Rental Assistance	0	9	1	\$16,982	\$104,599
10	James Place	True North Housing Alliance, a.k.a. Chico Community Shelter Partnership	Chico	Either chronic homeless or veteran	PH-PSH	4	2	1	\$44,198	\$60,401
11	DV SSO-CE	Catalyst Domestic Violence Services	Butte County	Survivors of Domestic Violence	Support Services/ Coordinated Entry	0	1	1	\$60,401	\$0
Tier 2 Total		6% of other annual renewal amounts (\$28,928) + 100% CoC Bonus (\$30,884) + 100% of DV Bonus (\$61,769) = \$121,581				4			\$121,581	
TIER 2: \$121,581										
Overall Total		Tier 1 (\$549,868) + Tier 2 (\$121,581) = \$671,449				51			\$671,449	